
       CORRIGENDUM NOTICE         

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE FOR ELECTRICAL WORK AT SBI Sambalpur  BRANCH

Refer our Tender No.  BHU2020 01 003 dated 02.01.2020 published on the Bank's website i.e www.sbi.co.in 
under “procurement” news section on the captioned subject, following changes in tender document has been 
made and should be read as below:

Sr.No Point No./
Annexure No/

Clause No.

Existing New/Modified to be read as

1 NIT, /Sr. No.6,/ 
Availability of 
Tender document.

02/01/2020 to 13.01.2020 
from  Bank’s  website 
www.sbi.co.in<Link> 
Procurement  News.  and 
https://etender.sbi.

02/01/2020  to  22.01.2020  from 
Bank’s  website  www.sbi.co.in<Link> 
Procurement  News.  and 
https://etender.sbi.

2 NIT/Sr.No.09/ Last 
date, time and 
place for 
submission of 
Technical Bid

The signed and stamped 
copy  of  Technical  bid 
along  with  all  required 
documents  along  with 
EMD  and  Tender 
processing  fee  in  sealed 
envelope  should reach to 
us  on  or  before 
Dt.13.01.2020 (3pm) 

The  signed  and  stamped   copy  of 
Technical  bid  along  with  all  required 
documents  along  with  EMD  and 
Tender  processing  fee  in  sealed 
envelope   should  reach  to  us  on  or 
before   22.01.2020 (3pm)

3 NIT, Sr. No 10/ 
Date, time &place 
of submission of 
price Bid 

At our office  on or before 
Dt 13.01.2020 (3pm) 

At our office on or before  22.01.2020 
(3pm)

4 NIT, Sr. No.11/ Last 
date, time and 
place for opening 
of Technical Bid.  

At  our  office  13.01.2020 
(3.15pm) 

At our office 22.01.2020 (3.15pm)

5 NIT No.12/Date, 
Time and Place of 
opening of Online 
Price Bid.  

The  on  line  price  bid  of 
only  technically  qualified 
bidder shall be opened at 
our  office  on  13.01.2020 
(3.30pm)  at  service 
provider's  portal 
https://etender.sbi.

The  on  line  price  bid  of  only 
technically  qualified  bidder  shall  be 
opened  at  our  office  on  22.01.2020 
(3.30pm)  at  service  provider's  portal 
https://etender.sbi.

All Other quantity, terms and conditions etc. will remain unchanged.

Circle Head (SBIIMS, Bhubaneswar)

http://www.sbi.co.in/
https://etender.sbi/
https://etender.sbi/
https://etender.sbi/
https://etender.sbi/

